503936332 07/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISTVAN LING	07/18/2016
GYORGY JEGES	07/15/2016
GYORGYI KOVANYINE LAX	07/14/2016
BALAZS VOLK	07/14/2016
PETER GREGOR	07/18/2016
JENO PETER SERES	07/18/2016
ANDRAS DANCSO	07/15/2016
ZOLTAN VARGA	07/15/2016
EVA SZABO	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT.
Street Address:	KERESZTURI UT 30-38
City:	BUDAPEST
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15115063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333 Email: mail@mwzb.com

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN - AMB **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOVARI-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY M. BROOKS

SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey M. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9	·
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_LING#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_JEGES#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_KOVANYINE#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_VOLK#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_GREGOR#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_SERES#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_DANCSO#page1.tif	
source=Dual_Dec_Assignment_VARGA#page1.tif	

source=Dual_Dec_Assigment_SZABO#page1.tif

Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS	
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/HU2015/000007</u> filed on <u>January 30, 2015</u>	
The above-identif	red application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGY SZERGYAR ZRT. Keresztari at 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, rexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME (
	Stvan LING Date: The Jan SCAE	
Signature:		

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAS, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW ABLINGTON COURTBOUSE PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201 TELEPHONE: 703.243.63331Fax: 703.243.6410

EMAIL MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARE-8013

Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS	
As the below nan	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/HU2015/000007 filed on January 30, 2015	
The above-identit	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME (Inventor:	OF INVENTOR Gyorgy JEGES Date: 15.07.2016.	
Signature: Cow N.4		

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA

2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201

TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

	T. T. G.	
Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS	
As the below nam	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/HU2015/000007 filed on January 30, 2015	
The above-identif	ried application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME C	Date: 14.04-2016.	
*****	an Ciffing Kerdujue	

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA
2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201

TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIONETINE SALTS	
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	This declaration The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/HU2015/000007 filed on January 30, 2015	
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME C	PINVENTOR // 1 / 2 / /	
faveator: B	PINVENTOR alaes VOLK Baldes VOLK Baldes VE/K	
Signature:	() () () () () () () () () ()	

MELEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201 TELEPHONE: 703.243.63331Fax: 703.243.6410

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS	
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number PCT/HU2015/000007 filed on January 30, 2015	
The above-identif	led application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.		
NOW. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNUR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or henefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the tight to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNOE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.		
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.		
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Petent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR // A A A A		
Inventor: <u>F</u>	eter GREGOR Date: 1 July 2016	
Signature;	Grant Carrier Comments of the	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLENGTON VA 22201 TELEPHONE: 703.243.63331Fax: 703.243.6410

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

invention	PROLESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIONETINE SALTS	
As the below our	sed inventor, I berefry declare that	
This declaration	The intached application, or	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/HQ/2015/060007</u> filed on January 30, 2015	
The alsoye identit	fied application was made ar authorized to be usade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor in an original joint inventor of a claimed favoration in the application.	
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYCGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi in 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY bereinsiter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patern(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and combinations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues; reexaminations and excessions thereof.		
ASSIGNOR hore right, title and intend in the and all Letters Participated in the accorde with residency and the accorde with residency and the granitation of the arising from or agreewals, relies to the representatives, in	WITHESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and logal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any tent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, noisaless, recreation rights or benefits accraining or pect to the filing or securing or patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, little earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent and therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the unaspectationing thereto assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise operations and extensions thereof, including any and all contents and purposes as the ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal. If the assignment had ren been made.	
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to life applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be maded in connection with securing Letters Petenis thereon.		
AND A any and alt divisio	SSIGNOR authorizes and requestifibe Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Finera on ms and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordince herewith.	
The uni scalgranest inforc properly record d	tersigned beretiy grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this nation which may be recessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the document.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this marginarm is executed by ASSIGNOR	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful listse sistement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: 1	W INVENTOR end Peter SERES Date: 7/48/2016	
Signature:	July 1960 2000	

Miller, Weite, Zelano & Brangar, P.C.
- Attorneys at Law
- Abluszton Courdbouss Plaza
2200 Clarence Boddeyard I Suite 14(8) I Arlington VA 22301
- Telephone: 703,243,6333 i Pax: 703,243,6416
- Emael Mar & Wwyslom

DOCKET NO.: NOVABLIBBIS

Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS							
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration	The attached application, or							
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/HU2015/000007</u> filed on January 30, 2015							
The above-identit	hed application was made or authorized to be made by me,							
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Keresztári ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinalter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof								
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights; powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.								
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.								
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.								
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								
LEGAL NAME C	FINVENTOR							
Inventor: A	andras DANCSO Date: 2016,01,15							
Signature:	lader Danos							

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANGAN, P.C.
AUTORNEYS AT LAW
ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA
2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD (SUITE 1400) ARLINGTON VA 22201
TELEPHONE: 703.243.6333 (FAX: 703.243.6410)
EMAIL: MAIL@MWZE.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0813

Title of Invention	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF VORTIOXETINE SALTS								
As the below nan	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration	The attached application, or								
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/HU2015/000007</u> filed on January 30, 2015								
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.									
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.									
AND WHEREAS EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.									
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accraing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.									
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.									
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.									
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.									
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR									
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.									
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR									
Inventor: 2	20 tan VARGA Date: 15/07/2016								
Signature:	Golden Guer								

MILLEN, WHITE, ZHLANG & BRANKGAN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW ARLENGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.63331Fax: 703.243.6410

EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

Title of Invention		SS FOR THE PREPA		CTIOXETINE	SALTS	***************************************				
As the below nam	ed invento	or, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration		The attached application	on, or							
is directed to:	Z	United States Application January 30, 2015	ion or PCT Internatio	nal Application	number <u>PCT/HU2015/00000</u>	7 filed on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.										
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.										
AND WHEREAS										
EGIS GYOGYSZERGYAR ZRT. Kereszturi ut 30-38 1106 Budapest HUNGARY hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.										
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have heid and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.										
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.										
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.										
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.										
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR										
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.										
LEGAL NAME O	FINVEN	TOR			2. 25	0				
Inventor: Ev	va SZABC)	·····	Date:	<u> 2016: 07: 1</u>	8				
Signature;	9/1/0	e haló								
						}				

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: mail@mwzb.com

DOCKET NO.: KOVARI-0013

PATENT REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 07/28/2016